
Dates For your Diary   
Tuesday 14th March Y2 to work with Art Students from Liverpool University.  
Monday 27th March Y4 to visit Chester Zoo. 
Tuesday 21st March Y6 to Visit JMU Sports Hall for Healthy Mind and Body Session.  
Tuesday 28th & Wednesday 29th March Parents Evening—Appointments to follow.  
Every Thursday Y5 will swim at the University pool, please remember their swim kit.  
Tuesday 4th April School Singing Project to perform a concert More details to follow  
Wednesday 5th April  Wear Blue for Bobby Day  Children can come to school 
wearing something blue for a donation of £1. School will close for Easter Holidays at 
1.30 pm.  
Monday 17th April School closed to all pupils due to an INSET DAY.  
Tuesday 18th April school to re-open for ALL children. 
Wednesday 26th April  School photographer in to take pupils photos which can be 
bought at a later date.  
School News 
Everyone made a great effort  for World Book Day this year, the costumes were amazing! Thank you for your 
continued efforts with everything that we do in school it’s greatly appreciated. Thank you to everyone who  
came to support our book fair this week. We raised over £600 pounds in book sales and as a result the school 
will receive a percentage of this back in books which will be fantastic for our children. Well done to all the staff, 
parents and children who braved the snow  today and made it in to school. Lots of fun was had on the 
playground and it was a great start to the day. Check out some of our snow pictures on our class twitter pages.  
Language of the Month 
At St Nicholas we enjoy celebrating the rich cultural diversity we have within our school community including 
the different languages we speak. Each month we choose a different language to celebrate and learn some key 
vocabulary from. There are resources for learning basic key  phrases for our Language of the Month on 
website:  http://www.newburyparkschool.net/langofmonth/ Our language of the month for March is Swedish.  
We would welcome any contributions big or small to help us celebrate these languages. Please see your child’s 
teacher or Mrs Baines our EAL coordinator for more details of how to get involved.  
Uniform and PE-Kit  

It is becoming more noticeable that some children are not sticking to our school uniform policy. Lets smarten 

up! Pease see below a list of our expectations here at St Nicholas Catholic Academy.  

                                                                                                                                                                                            

School Uniform                                                                               PE Kit  

 Blue Jumper or cardigan                                                             - White tee-shirt  

 White school shirt with school tie                                            - Black shorts/tracksuit bottoms 

 Grey Pants not jeans or tracksuit bottoms                            -  Trainers must be suitable for outdoor activities 

 Grey Skirt or school slip black leggings or tights can be worn underneath  

 Black shoes no trainers   

www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk is filled with the latest information about our school. 
 

School closed for Children in Rec,Y1,Y2.Y3.Y4,Y5 on Wednesday 15th and Thurs-

day 16th March due to Strike Action. School will re-open on Friday 17th March.  

Newsletter 
Friday 10th March 23  

After School Clubs 
 
Mon– SATS Booster  
Mixed Football Y5,Y6 
 
Tue-Choir Year 3,4,5,6 
 
Wed-No Clubs  
 
Thurs– SATS Booster 
 
Fri– SATS Booster  
 
Please ensure your 
child is collected on 
time at 4pm  

http://www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk


 
*NEW AMENDED* 

School Term Dates 2022/23 
 

Autumn 2022 - Children to return Monday 5th September 2022 

Thursday 1st September - Friday 21st October 2022 

Half Term - Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October 2022 

Monday 31st October - Wednesday 21st December 2022 

Christmas Break - Thursday 22nd December - Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

  
Spring 2023 – Children to return Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Wednesday 4th January - Friday 10th February 2023 

Half Term - Monday 13th - Friday 17th February 2023 

Monday 20th February - Wednesday 5th April 2023 

Easter Break - Thursday 6th April - Friday 14th April 2023 

  
Summer 2023 – Children Return Monday 17th April 2023 

Monday 17th April - Friday 26th May 2023 

Half Term - Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 2023 

Monday 5th June - Friday 14th July 2023 

  
INSET Days 

These days are inclusive of the required five INSET days for staff only to attend. 
School is closed for children on these 5 days. 

The 5 INSET Days are as follows:- 
 

 Thursday 1st September 2022 

Friday 2nd September 2022 

Friday 21st October 2022 

Friday 10th February 2023 
*Monday 17th April 2023* 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 


